TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
0603 / CJB 00512
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,120 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 215/55 R17 94V Summer tires (with run-flat tires) on Light alloy Pirelli 5mm / 5mm
2) 215/55 R17 94V Summer tires (with run-flat tires) on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 01/2027
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
2 Jul 2026 Page 2 / 13VIN: WVGZZZ1T5PW019110 - Protocol number: 46279241
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Equipment
2 Jul 2026 Page 3 / 13VIN: WVGZZZ1T5PW019110 - Protocol number: 46279241
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
ARS Altmann AG Automobillogistik
Römerstraße 3
64560 Riedstadt
Standard equipment
 2 USB-C ports on the front
 Storage compartments in the overhead console
 Airbag, head airbag system for front and rear passengers (including
front side airbags)
 Extended warranty, 3 years following the manufacturer's warranty,
maximum total mileage 50,000 km
 Front air vents and rotary light switch with chrome trim
 Adaptive Cruise Control (ACC) "stop & go", with speed limiter
 Electrically folding exterior mirrors (dimming on the driver's side,
ambient lighting and passenger-side mirror lowering)
 Headliner in Storm Grey
 Decorative inlays "Piano Black" (for center console)
 Digital Cockpit, multi-colored (various info profiles selectable)
 Door sill trims for special edition model
 Electronic parking brake including auto-hold function
 Automatic headlight control with daytime running lights ("Leaving
home" function and manual "Coming home" function)
 High beam control "Light Assist"
 Pedestrian and cyclist detection as well as active front hood
 Luggage compartment cover (with comfort opening, extendable,
removable and stowable)
 Luggage compartment floor height adjustable (with fixing element)
 Halogen headlights (and turn signals under a common clear glass
cover)
 Rear window heated
 Interior lights with delayed shut-off and dimming function, 2 LED
reading lights front and rear
 Air conditioning system "Air Care Climatronic" (with active
combination filter, rear controls and 3-zone temperature control)
 Black radiator grille with chrome strips on the slats
 LED light in the front footwell
 Headlight range control
 Illuminated makeup mirrors in the sun visors